

Sessions Case no.28/20
Computer Registration no-29/20

Order No.02 dt.28.02.2020:

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. PP is present in Court.

Sole accused person namely, **Amitesh Kumar Paswan** who earlier on Court Bail, is present by filing hazira with his Ld. Advocate along with Vokalatnama and by petition pray for confirmation of his earlier bail granted by the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Perused the case record. Cognizance is taken.

Heard, considered and the prayer for confirmation of earlier bail granted by the Ld. CJM, is hereby confirmed.

The earlier bail granted by the Ld. CJM of the accused person be confirmed for having no adverse report against him regarding misuse of liberty of bail and he is permitted to remain on his previous bail bond.

Let the case record be transferred before the Court of Learned **Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court**, Dakshin Dinajpur, for trial and disposal in accordance with law.

To **15.04.2020** for appearance of the accused person before the Learned Transferee Court.

Dict. & corr. by me.

S.J.

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.