

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,1st COURT
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT
BALURGHAT**

Present : Mr. Santosh Kumar Pathak
Addl.District & Sessions Judge,1st Court
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
JO Code No. 00830.

**SESSIONS CASE NO. 28 of 2020
COMPUTER REGN.No.29 OF 2020
CNR-WBDD01-000339-2020**

Ref. Balurghat Police Station Case No.488/2016 Dated 10.08.2016 under sec.376(2)(n)/506 of the I.P.C

The State of West Bengal.....Versus.....Accused Amitesh Kumar Paswan

ORDER NO.21
14-12-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of the complainant of this case. Accordingly summon was issued and sent to the Charge Sheeted witness no.1. Report shows that the complainant is out of her residence and is somewhere in the state of Bihar.

Inspector in Charge of Balurghat P.S is directed to depute one officer to visit the residence of the complainant and to obtain the detailed information as to where the complainant is now residing in Bihar and submit a report, so that at the said address the complainant may be summoned.

To 25-01-2024 for report from I/C, Balurghat Police Station.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the I/C, Balurghat P.S.

Dict & Corr by

**Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,1st Court
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**

**Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,1st Court
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**

**Memo No.
Copy of this order sent to,**

Date : 14-12-2023

I/C ,Balurghat P.S for compliance and report.

**Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,1st Court
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**