

SESSION CASE NO 28 OF 2020. (29 OF 2020)

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000339-2020.

22.

25-01-2024. Today is fixed for report.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by a petition praying for time for appearance .

Ld.P.P. files hazira.

Heard. Consideration. Prayer is allowed.

Received one letter from Dibakar Sengupta stating that Gita Tigga at present is residing in Delhi and over telephone declined to give details of her .

Perused the certificate . Considered.

As per verbal submission of Ld. Prosecution ,the C.S.W. no.1 is set free for this time and let the other prosecution witnesses be summoned for evidences.

Accordingly ,fix 04-04-24 to 06-04-24 for evidences of C.S.W. no.s 2,3,4,5,6,7

Prosecution is to issue summon upon the witnesses.

Accused person on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.