

SESSION CASE NO 28 OF 2020. (29 OF 2020)

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000339-2020.

30.

20-09-2024. Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent and represented by the petition U/S317 Cr.P.C.

Ld.P.P. files hazira .

No witness is present.

Schedule of evidence is exhausted today.

Summons to witnesses upon C.S.W. no.s 3 to 5 returned as duly served but they did not turn up.

Issue B/W/W against C.S.W. no.s 3 to 5 of Rs.100/- each.

Accordingly,fix 23-12-2024 for E/R of B/W/W of C.S.W. no.s 3 to 5 and evidence.

Accused person on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.