

WBDD010003392020



**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
1<sup>st</sup> COURT, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT  
BALURGHAT**

Present : Santosh Kumar Pathak  
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat  
JO Code : WB00-830.

**SESSIONS CASE NO. 28 OF 2020**

Sessions Trial No. 48 of 2023  
Computer Regn.No. 29 of 2020  
CNR:WBDD01-000339-2020

Details of Crime : **Balurghat P.S. Case No. 488 of 2016 dtd. 10.08.2016** under sec.376(2)(n)/506 of the Indian Penal Code.

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL.....Versus.....Amitesh Kumar Passwan(Accused)

Mr.Debasish Ghosh Dastidar.....Ld.Addl. Public Prosecutor  
Mr. Nirmal Saha.....Ld.Defence Counsel

**ORDER NO.31**  
**23. 12. 2024**

1. Sole accused namely Amitesh Kumar Paswan on court bail is absent and represented by his Ld.Advocate under sec.317 Cr.P.C. Today is fixed for evidence of prosecution witnesses. One Charge sheet Witness no. 5 namely Shova Kumari is present. She is examined and cross examined in full as P.W-1 and discharged.
2. Summons of C.S.W.No.2 & 3 has been returned with endorsement that the concerned witnesses have already been died. Let the witnesses be expugned from this case.
3. Bailable Warrant of Arrest in resect of C.S.W.No.4 is received after execution of the same. On call none appears before this court. Accordingly issue Non-Bailable Warrant of Arrest against C.S.W. No. 4 Dilip Ekka.
4. **Inspector in Charge, Balurghat P.S. is hereby directed to collect the present address of C.S.W.No.1/victim/complainant or collect supporting document in respect of his non-availability.**

Fix **04.01.2025** for evidence of C.S.W.No. 6, 7, 8 & 9. Issue summons. IO is also directed to ensure presence of the witnesses on the date fixed positively.

Dict.& Corr by

A.D& S.J-1

**Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**