

SESSION CASE NO 28 OF 2020. (29 OF 2020)

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000339-2020.

34.

24-04-2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of 13,15,18,19,

Sole accused person on court bail is absent and represented by the petition U/S317 Cr.P.C.

Ld.P.P. files hazira of one witness namely Samar Mandal.

He is examined and cross-examined as P.W.04 in full and discharged.

During examination, written complaint is exhibited and marked as Exbt.-1 .

No other witness is present today.

Let a new schedule of evidence be fixed.

Accordingly,fix.17-05-2025 for evidences of C.S.W. no.19

Prosecution is to issue summon.

Accused person on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.